N-5

Community Health Nutritionist

N-6

Public Health Nurse |

N-7

Public Health Nurse II
Public Health Specialist

N-5

Community Health Nutritionist

N-6

Public Health Nurse |

N-7

Public Health Nurse Il
Public Health Specialist

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

January 1 - March 31, 2010
(Schedule R)

STEP A STEPB STEPC

STEPD

STEPE

STEPF

$20.473 $21.495 $22.518
$1,637.840 $1,719.600 $1,801.440
$42,583.840 $44,709.600 $46,837.440

$24.058 $24.542 $24.965
$1,924.640 $1,963.360 $1,997.200
$50,040.640 $51,047.360 $51,927.200

$24.542 $25.269 $25.997
$1,963.360 $2,021.520 $2,079.760
$51,047.360 $52,559.520 $54,073.760

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

April 1, - December 31, 2010
(Schedule R)

STEP A STEPB STEPC

$23.538
$1,883.040
$48,959.040

$25.476
$2,038.080
$52,990.080

$26.724
$2,137.920
$55,585.920

STEPD

$24.559
$1,964.720
$51,082.720

$25.989
$2,079.120
$54,057.120

$27.450
$2,196.000
$57,096.000

STEPE

$25.586
$2,046.880
$53,218.880

$26.869
$2,149.520
$55,887.520

$28.180
$2,254.400
$58,614.400

STEPF

$20.678 $21.710 $22.743
$1,654.240 $1,736.800 $1,819.440
$43,010.240 $45,156.800 $47,305.440

$24.299 $24.787 $25.215
$1,943.920 $1,982.960 $2,017.200
$50,541.920 $51,556.960 $52,447.200

$24.787 $25.522 $26.257
$1,982.960 $2,041.760 $2,100.560
$51,556.960 $53,085.760 $54,614.560

$23.773
$1,901.840
$49,447.840

$25.731
$2,058.480
$53,520.480

$26.991
$2,159.280
$56,141.280

$24.805
$1,984.400
$51,594.400

$26.249
$2,099.920
$54,597.920

$27.725
$2,218.000
$57,668.000

$25.842
$2,067.360
$53,751.360

$27.138
$2,171.040
$56,447.040

$28.462
$2,276.960
$59,200.960



Community Health Nutritionist

N-6

Public Health Nurse |

N-7

Public Health Nurse I1
Public Health Specialist

Community Health Nutritionist

N-6

Public Health Nurse |

N-7

Public Health Nurse i
Public Health Specialist

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE
January 1 - March 31, 2010

(Schedule P)

STEP A STEP B STEPC STEPD STEPE STEP F

Hourly $20.060 $21.063 $22.068 $23.070 $24.075 $25.080
Bi-Weekly $1,604.800 $1,685.040 $1,765.440 $1,845600 $1,926.000 $2,006.400
Annual $41,724.800 $43,811.040 $45,901.440 $47,985.600 $50,076.000 $52,166.400
Hourly $23.574 $24.073 $24.491 $24.965 $25.488 $26.328
Bi-Weekly $1,885.920 $1,925.840 $1,959.280 $1,997.200 $2,039.040 $2,106.240
Annual $49,033.920 $50,071.840 $50,941.280 $51,927.200 $53,015.040 $54,762.240
Hourly $24.073 $24.787 $25.500 $26.213 $26.927 $27.641
Bi-Weekly $1,925.840 $1,982.960 $2,040.000 $2,097.040 $2,154.160 $2,211.280
Annual $50,071.840 $51,556.960 $53,040.000 $54,523.040 $56,008.160 $57,493.280

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE
April 1 - December 31, 2010
(Schedule P)

STEP A STEPB STEPC STEPD STEPE STEPF

Hourly $20.261 $21.274 $22.289 $23.301 $24.316 $25.331
Bi-Weekly $1,620.880 $1,701.920 $1,783.120 $1,864.080 $1,945.280 $2,026.480
Annual $42,142.880 $44,249.920 $46,361.120 $48,466.080 $50,577.280 $52,688.480
Hourly $23.810 $24.314 $24.736 $25.215 $25.743 $26.591
Bi-Weekly $1,904.800 $1,945.120 $1,978.880 $2,017.200 $2,059.440 $2,127.280
Annual $49,524.800 $50,573.120 $51,450.880 $52,447.200 $53,545.440 $55,309.280
Hourly $24.314 $25.035 $25.755 $26.475 $27.196 $27.917
Bi-Weekly $1,945.120 $2,002.800 $2,060.400 $2,118.000 $2,175.680 $2,233.360
Annual $50,573.120 $52,072.800 $53,570.400 $55,068.000 $56,567.680 $58,067.360



