Ottch 3.

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE January 1 - March 31, 2010 (Schedule R)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.473 \$1,637.840 \$42,583.840	\$21.495 \$1,719.600 \$44,709.600	\$22.518 \$1,801.440 \$46,837.440	\$23.538 \$1,883.040 \$48,959.040	\$24.559 \$1,964.720 \$51,082.720	\$25.586 \$2,046.880 \$53,218.880
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.058 \$1,924.640 \$50,040.640	\$24.542 \$1,963.360 \$51,047.360	\$24.965 \$1,997.200 \$51,927.200	\$25.476 \$2,038.080 \$52,990.080	\$25.989 \$2,079.120 \$54,057.120	\$26.869 \$2,149.520 \$55,887.520
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.542 \$1,963.360 \$51,047.360	\$25.269 \$2,021.520 \$52,559.520	\$25.997 \$2,079.760 \$54,073.760	\$26.724 \$2,137.920 \$55,585.920	\$27.450 \$2,196.000 \$57,096.000	\$28.180 \$2,254.400 \$58,614.400

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE April 1, - December 31, 2010 (Schedule R)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.678 \$1,654.240 \$43,010.240	\$21.710 \$1,736.800 \$45,156.800	\$22.743 \$1,819.440 \$47,305.440	\$23.773 \$1,901.840 \$49,447.840	\$24.805 \$1,984.400 \$51,594.400	\$25.842 \$2,067.360 \$53,751.360
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.299 \$1,943.920 \$50,541.920	\$24.787 \$1,982.960 \$51,556.960	\$25.215 \$2,017.200 \$52,447.200	\$25.731 \$2,058.480 \$53,520.480	\$26.249 \$2,099.920 \$54,597.920	\$27.138 \$2,171.040 \$56,447.040
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.787 \$1,982.960 \$51,556.960	\$25.522 \$2,041.760 \$53,085.760	\$26.257 \$2,100.560 \$54,614.560	\$26.991 \$2,159.280 \$56,141.280	\$27.725 \$2,218.000 \$57,668.000	\$28.462 \$2,276.960 \$59,200.960

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE January 1 - March 31, 2010 (Schedule P)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.060 \$1,604.800 \$41,724.800	\$21.063 \$1,685.040 \$43,811.040	\$22.068 \$1,765.440 \$45,901.440	\$23.070 \$1,845.600 \$47,985.600	\$24.075 \$1,926.000 \$50,076.000	\$25.080 \$2,006.400 \$52,166.400
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.574 \$1,885.920 \$49,033.920	\$24.073 \$1,925.840 \$50,071.840	\$24.491 \$1,959.280 \$50,941.280	\$24.965 \$1,997.200 \$51,927.200	\$25.488 \$2,039.040 \$53,015.040	\$26.328 \$2,106.240 \$54,762.240
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.073 \$1,925.840 \$50,071.840	\$24.787 \$1,982.960 \$51,556.960	\$25.500 \$2,040.000 \$53,040.000	\$26.213 \$2,097.040 \$54,523.040	\$26.927 \$2,154.160 \$56,008.160	\$27.641 \$2,211.280 \$57,493.280

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE April 1 - December 31, 2010 (Schedule P)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
<u>N-5</u>							
Community Health Nutritionist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.261 \$1,620.880 \$42,142.880	\$21.274 \$1,701.920 \$44,249.920	\$22.289 \$1,783.120 \$46,361.120	\$23.301 \$1,864.080 \$48,466.080	\$24.316 \$1,945.280 \$50,577.280	\$25.331 \$2,026.480 \$52,688.480
<u>N-6</u>							
Public Health Nurse I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.810 \$1,904.800 \$49,524.800	\$24.314 \$1,945.120 \$50,573.120	\$24.736 \$1,978.880 \$51,450.880	\$25.215 \$2,017.200 \$52,447.200	\$25.743 \$2,059.440 \$53,545.440	\$26.591 \$2,127.280 \$55,309.280
<u>N-7</u>							
Public Health Nurse II Public Health Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.314 \$1,945.120 \$50,573.120	\$25.035 \$2,002.800 \$52,072.800	\$25.755 \$2,060.400 \$53,570.400	\$26.475 \$2,118.000 \$55,068.000	\$27.196 \$2,175.680 \$56,567.680	\$27.917 \$2,233.360 \$58,067.360